

07-27-1999

101101388

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket No.:

77	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
MRD 7-	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bonar Plastics, Inc.
	The City of Visalia	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No	Street Address: 125 North Christopher Court
	3. Nature of conveyance:	city: <u>Newnan</u> state <u>GA</u> zip: <u>30264</u>
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other: Execution Date: 04/06/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: Partitioned Automated Collection Container	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		Patent No.: D.343,490 Issued: January 18, 1994
	Additional numbers attached?YesXNo	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Street Address: Suite 309,	X Enclosed
	1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	(703) 415-2555	(Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/26/1999 MTH	ATI 00000138 D343490 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:581		
	05/28/99 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The City of Visalia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor,

having a principal place of business at

707 W Acequia Street, Visalia California 93291

is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth in U.S. patent D343,490 by virtue of an assignment from Michael P. Ramsey recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 1993 at reel 6671 and frame 0565;

and in U.S. patent 5,879,015 and divisional application 09/226,093 filed 01/11/99 by virtue of an assignment from Michael P. Ramsey recorded at the United States patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 1993 at reel 6671 and frame 0565 and an assignment from Thomas B. Eckert recorded at the United States patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 1997 at reel 6671 and frame 0076.

AND WHEREAS,

Bonar Plastics, Inc.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

125 North Christopher Court,

Newnan, Georgia

USA 30264

Desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and to said patents and applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest to said invention, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications including without limitation any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, the right to claim priority, based on said applications, under the terms of the patent laws of the United States

Orange Chari Pillay (3/99)

and any international Convention, and the right to claim compensation for past infringement of said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made;

AND WE, on behalf of ourselves and our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be

ia w rai assignments, documents, accarations, approximation	
required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or leg	al representatives, to obtain any and all Letters
Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assig	mee, its successors, assigns, or legal
Witnessed By: Signature:	BBy:
Name: Linia Robeiguez Tob	Name: Steve Salomon,
•	Capacity: - City Manager Dated: April 6, 1999
	Attest to: -
	Deputy City Clerk
	Approved as to form: - Lumille . De
	City Attorney
The Assignee, Bonar Plastics, Inc. hereby accepts the all Witnessed By:	bove assignment.
Signature: - Selay	By:
Name: Topp EBY YPFINANCE	Name:
	Capacity:
Chin	Date: -
Signature: -	By:
Name: R J More, Secretary	Name:
	Capacity: -

Date: - _____